
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Edmonds to Reengrossed House Bill No. 575 by Representative Ventrella

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 1 through 5, 7, and 9 proposed by the Senate
3 Committee on Judiciary A and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2025.

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 8 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary A
6 and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2025, on page 1, line 28, after "include" delete the
7 remainder of the line and insert:

8 "administering, prescribing, dispensing, distributing, selling, or coordinating the sale
9 of medications for"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

11 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 13 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary
12 A and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2025, on page 2, line 14, after "performed" delete
13 ", caused"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 4

15 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 16 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary
16 A and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2025, on page 2, at the end of line 22, after
17 "performed" delete ";

18 AMENDMENT NO. 5

19 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 16 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary
20 A and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2025, on page 2, at the beginning of line 23, delete
21 "caused,"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 6

23 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 22 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary
24 A and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2025, on page 3, line 5, after "facilitate" delete the
25 remainder of the line and insert "an abortion."

26 AMENDMENT NO. 7

27 Delete the set of Senate Floor Amendments proposed by Senator Miller (SFBNHB575 3003
28 2635) and adopted by the Senate on June 8, 2025.

29 AMENDMENT NO. 8

30 On page 1, delete lines 8 through 16 and insert the following:

31 "A. ~~Any person who performs an abortion is liable to the~~ The mother of the
32 unborn child ~~for any damage occasioned or precipitated by the abortion, which shall~~
33 have a right and cause of action for damages pursuant to this Section against any
34 person or entity as provided herein who knowingly performs or substantially
35 facilitates an abortion with the intent to achieve that result. An action survives
36 pursuant to this Section shall survive for a period of ~~three~~ five years from the date
37 of discovery of the damage with a preemptive period of ten years from the date of
38 the abortion."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

2 On page 2, line 8, after ""Abortion"" insert "and "abortion-inducing drug""

3 AMENDMENT NO. 10

4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, delete "The" and insert "Except as provided in this
5 Section, the"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 11

7 On page 3, line 17, after "performed" delete ", caused,"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 12

9 On page 4, line 1, after "performed" delete the comma ":", and insert "or substantially
10 facilitated."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 13

12 On page 4, delete line 2